Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 7-22-04 PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Ford Oxaal	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Halo Vision Ltd. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 07/19/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Friary Court,
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Guildford
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: Surrey Country: United Kingdom Zip: GU1 3DL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6,271,853 ached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robert O. Groover Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11330 Valleydale Drive	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment information
State: TX Zip: 75230	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 214-363-3038	
Fax Number: 214-363-3895	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-2320</u>
Email Address: groover@technobatents.com	Authorized User Name Groover
9. Signature: Signature	07/20/2004 Date
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 2 2 3 should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 1 the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
NELLER 00000083 072320 6271853 40.00 BA	

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0331

Sample Form	(former	PTO/SB/41	(05-01)
	/ (C) (1)		, ,,

Docket Number (optional)

ASSI	CN	MENT	OF	PA'	TENT

referred to as patentee,	did obtain a United St	ated Patent for	an improvement	nes, Ny in Method for C	jenerating
and interaction	vely viewing	spherica	il image	data	
		-August	7,2001	; and whereas, I	am now the sole
owner of said patent, ar					
Whereas, 17010	Vision Ltd				
or Guildford	UK				
hereinafter referred to a	is "assignee" whose m	ailing address i	is .		
Friery Court		•			
1 3	, , ,				
city of Guildfor	<i>A</i>	. and State	of Surrey	GUI3DL U	K
is desirous of acquiring			-)	
	-			1.00), the re	reint whamaf is
Ton, are cone,					weeks with and in
ecknowledged, and other		onsideration	the natentee, by	these research do sell, at	ssinn and transfer
-	er good and valuable c		_	these presents do sell, a	_
unto said assignee the e	er good and valuable c entire right, title and int	erest in and to	the said Patent a	foresaid; the same to be	held and enjoyed
unto said assignee the e	er good and valuable c entire right, title and into his own use and beho	erest in and to oof, and for his l	the said Patent a legal representati	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fu	held and enjoyed all end of the term
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is	er good and valuable c entire right, title and into his own use and beho	erest in and to oof, and for his l	the said Patent a legal representati	foresaid; the same to be	held and enjoyed all end of the term
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and e	erest in and to oof, and for his l ntirely as the sa	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fu been held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fu	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fu been held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed all end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the end by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the e by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the end by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and en	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the end by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and entire to the total of th	erest in and to oof, and for his I ntirely as the sa day of	the said Patent a legal representati ame would have	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the end by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and entire for the following the fo	erest in and to of, and for his land for his	the said Patent a legal representation would have to the said Patent at the said Patent a	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the entry the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and entire to the said LE, Foregoing instrument to the middle of the said LE, Foregoing instrument to t	perest in and to not, and for his to ntirely as the same day of	the said Patent a legal representation arms would have a said Patent at the said Patent a	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the entry the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and behongranted, as fully and entire to the same said LE, F. Topeared said LE, F. Topeared said LE, F. Topeared said LE, F. Topeared said No. 01JE4	day of	the said Patent a legal representation arms would have a said Patent at the said Patent a	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and
unto said assignee the entry the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	er good and valuable of entire right, title and into this own use and beho granted, as fully and entire to the same said LE, F. regoing instrument to the MICHAEL Etc. Marry Public, Sta	perest in and to not, and for his land for h	the said Patent a legal representation would have a said Patent at the	foresaid; the same to be lives and assigns, to the fubeen held by me had this	held and enjoyed ull end of the term assignment and

This form offers a sumple or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0332